	-27-2005
, KEL	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trade	or the new address(es) below.
	3144985 of receiving party(ies)
The state of the s	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
DuPont Pharmaceuticals Inc.	No Name: DuPont Merck Pharmaceutical Company
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	c/o E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Company
<ul><li>☐ Corporation-State (Delaware)</li><li>☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines)</li></ul>	Legal Department
Other Citizenship (acc guidelines)	City: Wilmington
Execution Date(s) November 21, 2005	State: Delaware
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Country: USA Zip: 19898
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association Citizenship:
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	General Partnership Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship ☐ Corporation Citizenship Delaware
☐ Other Affidavit of Giselle Ruiz-Arthur re: assignment	Other
of trademark registration	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and id	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(,	808366
	Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐Yes ☒
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Da	
NARCAN	No 117 ppinoation of regionation realists to assess of
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved 1
Name: James R. Meyer, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40,00
Schnader, Harrison, Segal, & Lewis, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600	Enclosed
City Philadelphia	8. Payment Information
City: Philadelphia  State: PA Zip: 19103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Expiration Date ç
Phone Number: <u>215-751-2622</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 215-972-7677	Authorized User Name
Email Address: jmeyer@schnader.com  9. Signature:	
14/1/2	12/19/2005
Signature	Date
James R. Meyer	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995

12/23/2005 EC00PER 00000033 808366 01 FC:8521 40.00 0P

334189\_1

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Trademark Examining Operation

IN THE MATTER OF:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 808,366

Mark:

**NARCAN** 

Registrant:

Endo Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Attorney Docket No.

0222552-0429US

## **AFFIDAVIT OF GISELLE RUIZ-ARTHUR**

I, Giselle Ruiz-Arthur, Esq., hereby declare the following:

- 1. I am a trademark attorney at E. I. du Pont de Nemours & Company.
- 2. E. I. du Pont de Nemours & Company was the parent company of DuPont Pharmaceuticals Inc. and a joint venturer with Merck & Co., Inc. in forming DuPont Merck Pharmaceutical Company.
- 3. To the best of my knowledge, Registration No. 808,366, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used, was assigned from DuPont Pharmaceuticals Inc. to DuPont Merck Pharmaceutical Company.
- 4. Neither DuPont Pharmaceuticals Inc. nor DuPont Merck Pharmaceutical Company currently exists. No records in reference to the transfers can be located.

[END OF PAGE]

PHDATA 1199646\_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0324

Being warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document, I declare that the facts set forth in this Declaration are true; and all statements made of my knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

EXECUTED at Wilmington, Delaware

**RECORDED: 12/22/2005** 

Dated November 21, 2005

Giselle Ruiz-Arthur, Esquire Senior Trademark Attorney

PHDATA 1199646\_1